
Grace Christian (Mich.) (5-14, 3-9) -vs- Emmaus University (9-5, 4-2)
01/31/26 at Pollard Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Grace Christian (Mich.) 47

Emmaus University 67

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Pollard Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Grace Christian (Mich.) 13 7 12 15 47
Emmaus University 18 15 18 16 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sierra Fonseca * 40 10-34 1-11 1-1 2-0 2 3 2 3 0 3 22
55 Ella Dawson * 24 5-9 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 2 1 0 1 0 10
2 Maddy Terry * 40 2-10 1-8 2-2 0-2 2 3 6 2 0 2 7
23 Hali Butkovich * 34 1-7 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 1 4
24 Jaiden Sharrow * 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 0 0 1 1 4
32 Janayla Franklin 25 0-3 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 0 0
44 Tori Walling 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Sanyah Gloster-Earl 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nevaeh Mancha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kennedie Holder 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-70 2-22 5-7 12-15 27 18 11 8 2 8 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-8   12.50% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-14   14.29% 0-3   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-20   25.00% 0-4   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84% 1-7   14.29% 0-0   0.00%
Total 20-70   28.6% 2-22   9.1% 5-7   71.4%

Technical Fouls: (1) Jaiden
Sharrow Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Aubry Silva * 39 9-25 4-12 0-1 0-6 6 2 3 1 1 1 22
21 Rachel Barrett * 36 7-15 0-0 8-8 8-6 14 2 1 6 3 2 22
22 Marina Keck * 38 4-11 1-6 3-5 2-6 8 3 6 2 0 0 12
5 Erin McKenna * 40 1-7 1-6 2-2 0-5 5 0 4 2 0 1 5
35 Leilani Pierre * 19 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 1 0 0 0 4
3 Jennika Beach 22 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 4 0 2 2
13 Maria Rodriguez Gaulteros 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 24-63 6-25 13-16 12-32 44 11 19 16 4 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-8   12.50% 7-9   77.78%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-6   16.67% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 3-6   50.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 24-63   38.1% 6-25   24.0% 13-16   81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 2
Largest Lead: 22 4th-
01:16



1st Box Score
Grace Christian (Mich.) 13

Emmaus University 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sierra Fonseca 10 3-9 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
55 Ella Dawson 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Maddy Terry 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0
23 Hali Butkovich 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
24 Jaiden Sharrow 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 1 2
32 Janayla Franklin 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Tori Walling 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sanyah Gloster-Earl 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nevaeh Mancha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kennedie Holder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 1-8 0-2 3-4 7 5 4 0 1 2 13
35.3% 12.5% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Aubry Silva 10 3-6 1-4 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
21 Rachel Barrett 10 2-4 0-0 6-6 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 10
22 Marina Keck 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
5 Erin McKenna 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
35 Leilani Pierre 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jennika Beach 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Maria Rodriguez Gaulteros 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-15 1-8 7-9 3-7 10 3 4 4 0 0 18
33.3% 12.5% 77.8%



2nd Box Score
Grace Christian (Mich.) 7

Emmaus University 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sierra Fonseca 10 2-8 0-2 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 2 5
55 Ella Dawson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Maddy Terry 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
23 Hali Butkovich 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jaiden Sharrow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Janayla Franklin 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
44 Tori Walling 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sanyah Gloster-Earl 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nevaeh Mancha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kennedie Holder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-14 0-3 3-3 2-3 5 5 1 5 0 2 7
14.3% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Aubry Silva 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
21 Rachel Barrett 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
22 Marina Keck 10 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
5 Erin McKenna 10 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 5
35 Leilani Pierre 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jennika Beach 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
13 Maria Rodriguez Gaulteros 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 1-6 2-2 3-8 11 4 4 4 1 4 15
37.5% 16.7% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Grace Christian (Mich.) 12

Emmaus University 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sierra Fonseca 10 2-8 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
55 Ella Dawson 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
2 Maddy Terry 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 Hali Butkovich 9 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jaiden Sharrow 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Janayla Franklin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Tori Walling 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Sanyah Gloster-Earl 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nevaeh Mancha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kennedie Holder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-20 0-4 2-2 6-6 12 3 1 2 1 2 12
25.0% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Aubry Silva 10 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 6
21 Rachel Barrett 10 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 1 4
22 Marina Keck 10 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
5 Erin McKenna 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Leilani Pierre 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Jennika Beach 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Maria Rodriguez Gaulteros 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 3-6 3-3 2-7 9 2 5 3 3 1 18
37.5% 50.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Grace Christian (Mich.) 15

Emmaus University 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sierra Fonseca 10 3-9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
55 Ella Dawson 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
2 Maddy Terry 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 3
23 Hali Butkovich 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jaiden Sharrow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Janayla Franklin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 Tori Walling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sanyah Gloster-Earl 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nevaeh Mancha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kennedie Holder 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 1-7 0-0 1-2 3 5 5 1 0 2 15
36.8% 14.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Aubry Silva 10 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 7
21 Rachel Barrett 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 6
22 Marina Keck 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 0 1
5 Erin McKenna 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Leilani Pierre 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Jennika Beach 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 0
13 Maria Rodriguez Gaulteros 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 1-5 1-2 4-10 14 2 6 5 0 1 16
43.8% 20.0% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Grace Christian (Mich.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmaus University
09:43 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,RACHEL
09:38 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KECK,MARINA

09:13 MISS LAYUP by KECK,MARINA
-- REBOUND OFF by KECK,MARINA

09:06 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KECK,MARINA

FOUL  by SHARROW,JAIDEN 09:05
09:05 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by BARRETT,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,AUBRY

08:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BUTKOVICH,HALI 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ERIN
FOUL  by TERRY,MADDY 08:12

08:09 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by BUTKOVICH,HALI --
MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,LEILANI
07:39 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,AUBRY

REBOUND DEF by SHARROW,JAIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA(in the paint) 07:24 2-3 H 1

06:55 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,AUBRY
-- ASSIST  by PIERRE,LEILANI

GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,ELLA 06:28 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by TERRY,MADDY --
FOUL  by BUTKOVICH,HALI 06:06

06:06 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by BARRETT,RACHEL
06:06 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by BARRETT,RACHEL

GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,ELLA 05:53 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by TERRY,MADDY --

05:36 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,RACHEL
STEAL  by BUTKOVICH,HALI 05:35
MISS LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA 05:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:21 SUB IN by GAULTEROS,MARIA RODR
05:21 SUB OUT by PIERRE,LEILANI

FOUL  by DAWSON,ELLA 05:15
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 05:09
SUB OUT by DAWSON,ELLA 05:09

05:02 MISS FT by KECK,MARINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:02 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by KECK,MARINA
GOOD 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA 04:53 9-9
ASSIST  by TERRY,MADDY --

04:33 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by SHARROW,JAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA 04:05
REBOUND OFF by BUTKOVICH,HALI --
MISS JUMPER by BUTKOVICH,HALI 04:00
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA --

03:56 FOUL  by GAULTEROS,MARIA RODR
03:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH 03:56
SUB OUT by BUTKOVICH,HALI 03:56

03:56 SUB IN by BEACH,JENNIKA



03:56 SUB OUT by GAULTEROS,MARIA RODR
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 03:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 03:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:42 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,RACHEL

STEAL  by SHARROW,JAIDEN 03:41
MISS 3PTR by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,RACHEL
03:14 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,AUBRY

-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,RACHEL
03:10 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SHARROW,JAIDEN(in the paint) 02:53 11-11
ASSIST  by FONSECA,SIERRA --

02:31 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL
BLOCK  by SHARROW,JAIDEN 02:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:25 11-13 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,AUBRY

-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,ERIN
02:09 FOUL  by BEACH,JENNIKA

MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA 02:09
REBOUND OFF by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH --
MISS LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ERIN
01:53 MISS 3PTR by KECK,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,MADDY --
01:39 SUB IN by PIERRE,LEILANI
01:39 SUB OUT by BEACH,JENNIKA

FOUL  by SHARROW,JAIDEN 01:19
FOUL TECH by SHARROW,JAIDEN 01:19

01:19 MISS FT by SILVA,AUBRY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:19 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by BARRETT,RACHEL
01:19 11-15 H 4 GOOD FT by BARRETT,RACHEL

SUB IN by WALLING,TORI 01:19
SUB OUT by SHARROW,JAIDEN 01:19

01:13 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,AUBRY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:11 FOUL  by KECK,MARINA
GOOD LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA(in the paint) 00:52 13-15 H 2

00:52 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by BARRETT,RACHEL
00:41 13-18 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,AUBRY

-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,LEILANI
00:11 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,ERIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Grace Christian (Mich.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmaus University
FOUL  by TERRY,MADDY 09:49

09:49 MISS 3PTR by KECK,MARINA
REBOUND DEF by WALLING,TORI --
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 09:34
SUB IN by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH 09:34
SUB IN by WALLING,TORI 09:34
SUB OUT by DAWSON,ELLA 09:34
SUB OUT by SHARROW,JAIDEN 09:34
SUB OUT by BUTKOVICH,HALI 09:34
MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA 09:30



-- REBOUND DEF by KECK,MARINA
09:22 TURNOVER  by KECK,MARINA
09:03 FOUL  by SILVA,AUBRY

GOOD FT by TERRY,MADDY 09:03 14-18 H 4
GOOD FT by TERRY,MADDY 09:03 15-18 H 3
SUB IN by BUTKOVICH,HALI 09:03
SUB OUT by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH 09:03

08:51 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,ERIN

MISS LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA 08:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ERIN

08:17 TURNOVER  by MCKENNA,ERIN
STEAL  by FONSECA,SIERRA 08:16
GOOD LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA(in the paint) 08:04 17-20 H 3
ASSIST  by TERRY,MADDY --

07:46 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,AUBRY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA 07:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by FONSECA,SIERRA 07:24

07:09 17-22 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KECK,MARINA
MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,AUBRY
06:46 TURNOVER  by SILVA,AUBRY

STEAL  by FONSECA,SIERRA 06:45
MISS LAYUP by TERRY,MADDY 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,LEILANI
06:13 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,AUBRY

-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,LEILANI
05:55 17-24 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KECK,MARINA

-- ASSIST  by BARRETT,RACHEL
05:49 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
05:49 SUB IN by BEACH,JENNIKA
05:49 SUB OUT by SILVA,AUBRY

MISS LAYUP by WALLING,TORI 05:38
REBOUND OFF by FONSECA,SIERRA --

05:36 FOUL  by BEACH,JENNIKA
TURNOVER  by FONSECA,SIERRA 05:34

05:33 STEAL  by BARRETT,RACHEL
05:16 MISS 3PTR by BEACH,JENNIKA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:12 SUB IN by SILVA,AUBRY
05:12 SUB OUT by PIERRE,LEILANI

MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,AUBRY

04:47 17-26 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BEACH,JENNIKA
-- ASSIST  by SILVA,AUBRY

GOOD LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA(in the paint) 04:21 19-26 H 7
04:18 FOUL  by BARRETT,RACHEL

GOOD FT by FONSECA,SIERRA 04:18 20-26 H 6
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 04:05

04:02 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,RACHEL

04:00 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,RACHEL

03:55 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by FONSECA,SIERRA 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KECK,MARINA
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 03:33

03:13 20-29 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNA,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by BEACH,JENNIKA



02:53 FOUL  by KECK,MARINA
MISS LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,RACHEL
02:36 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,AUBRY

REBOUND DEF by BUTKOVICH,HALI --
TURNOVER  by FONSECA,SIERRA 02:05

02:04 STEAL  by MCKENNA,ERIN
FOUL  by FONSECA,SIERRA 02:04

02:04 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ERIN
02:04 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by MCKENNA,ERIN

TURNOVER  by BUTKOVICH,HALI 01:58
01:56 STEAL  by BEACH,JENNIKA
01:55 TURNOVER  by BEACH,JENNIKA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:43
TURNOVER  by FONSECA,SIERRA 01:38

01:37 STEAL  by SILVA,AUBRY
01:37 20-33 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,AUBRY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WALLING,TORI 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,RACHEL
00:41 MISS 3PTR by KECK,MARINA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 00:30

00:30 BLOCK  by BARRETT,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA --
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 00:25

00:00 MISS JUMPER by KECK,MARINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Grace Christian (Mich.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmaus University
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by SHARROW,JAIDEN 10:00

09:44 20-35 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,LEILANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SILVA,AUBRY

MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 09:27
09:27 BLOCK  by BARRETT,RACHEL

REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ERIN
09:03 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA --
08:45 FOUL  by BARRETT,RACHEL

GOOD FT by BUTKOVICH,HALI 08:45 21-35 H 14
GOOD FT by BUTKOVICH,HALI 08:45 22-35 H 13

08:35 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,AUBRY
REBOUND DEF by BUTKOVICH,HALI --
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,ELLA 08:23
REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,RACHEL
07:56 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by TERRY,MADDY(in the paint) 07:44 24-35 H 11

07:22 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,AUBRY
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA --
TURNOVER  by TERRY,MADDY 07:09

06:48 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,RACHEL
STEAL  by FONSECA,SIERRA 06:46



MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,RACHEL

06:31 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,AUBRY
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,LEILANI

06:25 SUB IN by BEACH,JENNIKA
06:25 SUB OUT by PIERRE,LEILANI

FOUL  by BUTKOVICH,HALI 06:09
06:05 MISS 3PTR by KECK,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by TERRY,MADDY --
MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA 05:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA(in the paint) 05:46 26-35 H 9

05:30 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KECK,MARINA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BUTKOVICH,HALI 05:27

05:22 26-38 H 12 GOOD FT by KECK,MARINA
SUB IN by SHARROW,JAIDEN 05:22
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 05:22
MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,ELLA 05:16
REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,ELLA(in the paint) 05:13 28-38 H 10

05:00 28-40 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KECK,MARINA

MISS 3PTR by BUTKOVICH,HALI 04:43
REBOUND OFF by FONSECA,SIERRA --
MISS LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA 04:39

04:39 BLOCK  by BARRETT,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,ERIN

04:31 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,AUBRY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BUTKOVICH,HALI 04:24
REBOUND OFF by SHARROW,JAIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SHARROW,JAIDEN(in the paint) 04:20 30-40 H 10
FOUL  by SHARROW,JAIDEN 03:44

03:43 30-41 H 11 GOOD FT by BARRETT,RACHEL
03:43 30-42 H 12 GOOD FT by BARRETT,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,ELLA 03:29
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by WALLING,TORI 03:16
SUB OUT by SHARROW,JAIDEN 03:16

03:10 30-45 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KECK,MARINA
-- ASSIST  by BEACH,JENNIKA

MISS JUMPER by BUTKOVICH,HALI 02:47
REBOUND OFF by WALLING,TORI --
MISS LAYUP by WALLING,TORI 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KECK,MARINA
02:35 TURNOVER  by KECK,MARINA
02:17 FOUL  by KECK,MARINA

GOOD JUMPER by FONSECA,SIERRA 02:15 32-45 H 13
ASSIST  by TERRY,MADDY --

02:00 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,AUBRY
REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA 01:44

01:44 BLOCK  by SILVA,AUBRY
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,AUBRY

01:28 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,RACHEL

01:09 MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL
BLOCK  by DAWSON,ELLA 01:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH 01:09
SUB OUT by BUTKOVICH,HALI 01:09

01:08 32-48 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,AUBRY



-- ASSIST  by KECK,MARINA
MISS LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BEACH,JENNIKA
00:34 TURNOVER  by BEACH,JENNIKA

STEAL  by WALLING,TORI 00:33
TURNOVER  by WALLING,TORI 00:31

00:31 STEAL  by BARRETT,RACHEL
00:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:12 32-51 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,AUBRY

-- ASSIST  by MCKENNA,ERIN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Grace Christian (Mich.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmaus University
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by SHARROW,JAIDEN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BEACH,JENNIKA
10:00 SUB OUT by PIERRE,LEILANI

MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA 09:38
-- REBOUND DEF by KECK,MARINA

09:29 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,AUBRY
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,RACHEL

09:25 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,RACHEL
STEAL  by TERRY,MADDY 09:25
MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,RACHEL
08:59 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,AUBRY

-- REBOUND OFF by KECK,MARINA
FOUL  by DAWSON,ELLA 08:55

08:55 MISS FT by KECK,MARINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:55 32-52 H 20 GOOD FT by KECK,MARINA
SUB IN by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH 08:55
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 08:55
MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BEACH,JENNIKA
08:42 TURNOVER  by BEACH,JENNIKA

MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,ELLA 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,AUBRY

08:23 TURNOVER  by MCKENNA,ERIN
GOOD LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA(in the paint) 08:14 34-52 H 18
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:09

08:02 TURNOVER  by BARRETT,RACHEL
STEAL  by TERRY,MADDY 08:01
MISS LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KECK,MARINA
07:35 34-54 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KECK,MARINA
GOOD LAYUP by BUTKOVICH,HALI(in the paint) 07:14 36-54 H 18
ASSIST  by FONSECA,SIERRA --

06:50 36-56 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH 06:33
REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,ELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY 06:27 39-56 H 17
ASSIST  by DAWSON,ELLA --

06:08 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,AUBRY
REBOUND DEF by BUTKOVICH,HALI --

05:59 FOUL  by SILVA,AUBRY
MISS LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA 05:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by TERRY,MADDY 05:55



05:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:44 39-58 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SILVA,AUBRY
MISS LAYUP by BUTKOVICH,HALI 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,AUBRY
05:12 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,AUBRY

-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,RACHEL
04:58 MISS 3PTR by KECK,MARINA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:55 FOUL  by BEACH,JENNIKA

SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 04:55
SUB OUT by GLOSTER-EARL,SANYAH 04:55
GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,ELLA(in the paint) 04:42 41-58 H 17
ASSIST  by TERRY,MADDY --

04:22 41-61 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,AUBRY
-- ASSIST  by BEACH,JENNIKA

GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,ELLA(in the paint) 04:01 43-61 H 18
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA --

03:50 MISS LAYUP by BEACH,JENNIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,RACHEL

03:45 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,ERIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:45 SUB IN by GAULTEROS,MARIA RODR
03:45 SUB IN by PIERRE,LEILANI
03:45 SUB OUT by BEACH,JENNIKA
03:45 SUB OUT by BARRETT,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA(in the paint) 03:18 45-61 H 16
FOUL  by FONSECA,SIERRA 03:09

02:53 45-63 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,AUBRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KECK,MARINA

MISS 3PTR by FONSECA,SIERRA 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,LEILANI

02:17 45-65 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,AUBRY
-- ASSIST  by KECK,MARINA

MISS LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,LEILANI

01:38 MISS JUMPER by MCKENNA,ERIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:35 SUB IN by BEACH,JENNIKA
01:35 SUB OUT by KECK,MARINA

TURNOVER  by TERRY,MADDY 01:22
01:20 STEAL  by BEACH,JENNIKA
01:16 45-67 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,LEILANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEACH,JENNIKA
SUB IN by MANCHA,NEVAEH 01:12
SUB IN by HOLDER,KENNEDIE 01:12
SUB OUT by DAWSON,ELLA 01:12
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JANAYLA 01:12
GOOD LAYUP by FONSECA,SIERRA(in the paint) 00:45 47-67 H 20
ASSIST  by HOLDER,KENNEDIE --

00:17 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,AUBRY
REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,KENNEDIE --
MISS 3PTR by TERRY,MADDY 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BEACH,JENNIKA
00:03 TURNOVER  by BEACH,JENNIKA

MISS JUMPER by FONSECA,SIERRA 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,LEILANI

FOUL  by SHARROW,JAIDEN 00:00
FOUL  by SHARROW,JAIDEN 00:00


